T ] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DRAWING # | QTY. = REV'S'DOENSE: e R e
1 BO-3/4x4-1/2 HCS FLANGE BOLT 3/4x4-1/2 STOCK 2 A UPDATED FROM DWG # 10-1833 B 1/28/2013
2 |BO-3/4 HNN 3/4" FLANGE NUT STOCK 2 B ADDED TWO MORE FP-CLL2-7 1/29/2014
3 |BO-5/8x1-3/4 FLHCS FLANGE HEAD BOLT 5/8x1-3/4" STOCK 6
4 |BO-5/8 HNN LOCK NUT 5/8 STOCK 6 BOLT KIT LEVEL LOK DLL4
5 |FP-CLL2-7 LEVEL LOCK, FRONT REINFORCING PLATE 90-2805 4 BO-KIT-20824
6 |FP-DLL4-1 FRONT CROSS MEMBER SUPPORT DLL-4 | 90-1824-21 1
7 |FP-DLL4-2 FRONT, CENTER BRKT, DLL-4 90-1824-24 2
8 |FP-DLL4-3 REAR, CENTER BRKT, DLL-4 90-1824-26 2
9 |FP-DLL4-4 DRIVER, REAR BRKT, DLL-4, WLDMT 90-1824-28 1
10 |FP-DLL4-5 PASSENGER, REAR BRKT, DLL-4, WLDMT | 90-1824-29 1
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Drill small pilot hole to 5/8 diameter.

Bolt 2—1/2x45—1/2 tube to factory

frame risers using 1/4x2x3 reinforcing
) plates. Center Hydra Bed between the tube
risers. Weld Hydra—Bed to tube risers.
Hydra Bed frame will be resting on the tube
and between risers.

Drill small pilot hole to 5/8 diameter.
Bolt angle brackets to factory frame
risers using 1/4x2x3 reinforcing

NEVER weld to the frame of the truck. Correct installation
of the Level-Lok system assures Front to Rear and Side to
Side leveling as well as Left to Right centering of the
Hydra—Bed. Never obstruct factory overload spring mounting
locations.

When drilling truck frame, do not damage any part of the
braking, fuel or electrical systems.

| 2005 and
DLL—4 56" cab to Axle

Pyt DUl pEVVIAITETRY T ol dpyo vl oluby

05/30/01

Drill 5/8 diameter hole thru axle bumper
bracket on inside of frame. Bolt

3/8x3 strap in place with offset towards
center of truck.

Locate 3/4 diameter factory hole in
frame. Bolt rear Level—Lok assemblies
in place using 3/4x4—1/2 bolts.

Is

} Cutting of frame not \
required.
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND CAUTIONS
Note: When welding, attach welder ground only to Hydra—Bed, Remove enough of bracket
not to truck frame. Use low—hydrogen rod or wire electrode. to allow access to insert
bolt.

Newer Dodge

Single /Dual Wheel
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